
W A S H I N G T O N  C O L L E G E  
A C A D E M I C  C A L E N D A R  2 0 2 3 - 2 0 2 4  

FALL 2023 
 Tuesday August 1 Due date Fall tuition bill 
 Monday August 14 Due date for students to hand in Incomplete assignments 
 Monday August 21 Incomplete grades due to Registrar’s Office 
 Monday August 28 Undergraduate classes begin 
 Thursday August 31 Fall Convocation 
 Tuesday September 5 Last day to Drop/Add or request an Audit 
 Friday September 15 Last day to request Pass/Fail option 
 Friday September 29 Last day to withdraw from a half semester (first half) course with  
   a “W” grade 
 Wednesday October 11 Midterm grades and major declarations due to Registrar’s Office 
 Thursday-Friday October 12-13 Fall Break – NO CLASSES (offices open) 
 Friday-Monday October 20-23 Spring registration for returning seniors 
 Friday-Monday October 27-30 Spring registration for returning juniors 
 Wednesday November 1 Fall Advising Day – NO UNDERGRADUATE CLASSES 
 Friday-Monday November 3-6 Spring registration for returning sophomores 
 Friday November 10 Last day to withdraw from a full semester course with a “W” grade 
 Friday-Monday November 10-13 Spring registration for returning freshmen 
 Friday November 17 Last day to withdraw from a half semester (second half) course with  
   a “W” grade 
 Monday November 20 Online Drop/Add reopens for all students via Self Service 
 Wednesday-Friday November 22-24 Thanksgiving Break – NO CLASSES (offices closed) 
 Thursday December 7 Last Day of classes 
 Friday December 8 Reading Day – NO CLASSES (offices open) 
 Monday-Friday December 11-15 Final Exams 
 Tuesday December 19 Final grades due to Registrar’s Office 
 Friday  December 22 College offices close at 4:30 PM for semester break 

SPRING 2024 
 Tuesday January 2 College offices re-open 
 Friday January 5 Due date Spring tuition bill 
 Monday January 8 Due date for students to hand in Incomplete assignments 
 Monday January 15 Incomplete grades due to Registrar’s Office 
 Monday January 15 Martin Luther King Jr. holiday (offices closed) 
 Monday January 22 Undergraduate classes begin 
 Tuesday January 30 Last day to Drop/Add or request an Audit 
 Friday February 9 Last day to request Pass/Fail option 
 Friday February 23 Washington’s Birthday Convocation 
 Friday February 23 Last day to withdraw from a half semester (first half) course with  
   a “W” grade 
 Wednesday  March 6 Midterm grades and major declarations due to Registrar’s Office 
 Monday-Friday March 11-15 Spring Break – NO CLASSES  
 Friday-Monday March 22-25 Fall registration for rising and non-graduating Seniors 
 Wednesday March 27 Spring Advising Day – NO UNDERGRADUATE CLASSES 
 Friday-Monday March 29-April 1 Fall registration for rising Juniors begins 
 Friday April 5 Last day to withdraw from a full semester course with a “W” grade 
 Friday-Monday April 5-8 Fall registration for rising sophomores and returning freshmen 
 Friday April 12 Last day to withdraw from a half semester (second half) course with  
   a “W” grade 
 Monday April 15 Online Drop/Add reopens for all students via Self-Service 
 Thursday May 2 Last Day of classes; deadline for thesis submission 
 Friday May 3 Reading Day – NO CLASSES (offices open) 
 Monday-Friday May 6-10 Final Exams 
 Tuesday May 14 Final grades due to Registrar’s Office 
 Sunday May 19 241st Commencement 

SUMMER 2024 
 Tuesday May 28 Summer Session Module A begins 
 Thursday May 30 Last day to Drop/Add 
 Friday June 14 Last day to withdraw with a “W” grade 
 Wednesday June 19 Emancipation Day – NO CLASSES 
 Friday June 21 Summer Session Module A ends 
 Tuesday June 25 Final grades Module A due 
 Monday June 24 Summer Session Module B begins 
 Wednesday June 26 Last day to Drop/Add 
 Thursday July 4 Independence Day – NO CLASSES 
 Friday July 12 Last day to withdraw with a “W” grade 
 Friday July 19 Summer Session Module B ends 
 Tuesday July 23 Final grades Module  B due 


	Fall 2023
	Spring 2024
	Summer 2024

